Cub Cadet Standard of Fitment Tweel Suggestion
Brand Series Model Bolt Pattern Deck Width (in) Front Tyre (in) Rear Tyre Size (in) Front Tyre Rear Tyre Size
Cub Cadet Pro Z 500 Z Turn 4 54 13 x 6.5-6 24 x 12-12 VPH6102 VPH6103
Ferris Standard of Fitment Tweel Suggestion
Brand Series Model Bolt Pattern Deck Width (in) Front Tyre (in) Rear Tyre Size (in) Front Tyre Rear Tyre Size
Ferris F320Z F320Z 5 61 13 x 6.5-6 26 x 12-12 N/A VPH6101
Ferris IS 3200 Z Series IS 3200 Z Series 5 61 13 x 6.5-6 26 x 12-12 N/A VPH6101
Hustler Standard of Fitment Tweel Suggestion
Brand Series Model Bolt Pattern Deck Width (in) Front Tyre (in) Rear Tyre Size (in) Front Tyre Rear Tyre Size
Hustler  Super Z  'Hyperdrive’ Super Z  'Hyperdrive’ 5 72 13.6.5-6 (3/4 in bolt) 26 x 12-12 N/A VPH6101
John Deere Standard of Fitment Tweel Suggestion
Brand Series Model Bolt Pattern Deck Width (in) Front Tyre (in) Rear Tyre Size (in) Front Tyre Rear Tyre Size
John Deere ZTrak 900 Z994 4 54/60 13 x 6.5-6 24 x 12-12 VPH6102 VPH6103
John Deere ZTrak 900 Z997 4 60/72 15 x 6-6 26 x 12-12 N/A VPH6100
Kubota Standard of Fitment Tweel Suggestion
Brand Series Model Bolt Pattern Deck Width (in) Front Tyre (in) Rear Tyre Size (in) Front Tyre Rear Tyre Size
Kubota ZD1200 ZD1211-60 5 60 15 x 6.5-8 26 x 12-16 VPH6102 * VPH6101
Kubota ZD1200 ZD1211R-60R 5 60 15 x 6.5-8 26 x 12-16 VPH6102 * VPH6101
MICHELIN
® X
® TWEEL® TURF
* Spacer required
FITMENT GUIDE
MICHELIN
® X
® TWEEL® TURF
SCAG Standard of Fitment Tweel Suggestion
Brand Series Model Bolt Pattern Deck Width (in) Front Tyre Rear Tyre Size (in) Front Tyre Rear Tyre Size
Scag Patriot SPZ52-22FX 8D00N / 485944 4 52 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 24 VPH6102 * VPH6104
Scag Patriot SPZ61-23FX 8D01N / 485952 4 61 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 24 VPH6102 * VPH6104
Scag Turf Tiger STTII-52V-26CH-EFI 841KN / 485607 4 52 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 26 VPH6102 * VPH6100
Scag Turf Tiger STTII-61V-25KA 841MN / 485604 4 61 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 26 VPH6102 * VPH6100
Scag Turf Tiger STTII-61V 26CH-EFI 841PN / 485604 4 61 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 26 VPH6102 * VPH6100
Scag Turf Tiger STTII-61V-26DFI 841QN / 485604 4 61 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 26 VPH6102 * VPH6100
Scag Turf Tiger STTII-61V-31DFI 841XN / 485604 4 61 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 26 VPH6102 * VPH6100
Scag Turf Tiger STTII-61V-25KBD 841MN / 485604 4 61 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 26 VPH6102 * VPH6100
Scag Turf Tiger STTII-61V35BV 841RN / 485604 4 61 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 26 VPH6102 * VPH6100
Scag Turf Tiger STTII-72V-26CH-EFI 841TN / 485604 4 72 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 26 VPH6102 * VPH6100
Scag Turf Tiger STTII-72V-26DFI 841UN / 485604 4 72 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 26 VPH6102 * VPH6100
Scag Turf Tiger STTII-72V-31DFI 841YN / 485604 4 72 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 26 VPH6102 * VPH6100
Scag Turf Tiger STTII-72V-35BV 841VN / 485604 4 72 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 26 VPH6102 * VPH6100
Scag Turf Tiger STTII-61V-37BV-EFI 841ZN / 485604 4 61 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 26 VPH6102 * VPH6100
Scag Turf Tiger STTII-72V-37BV-EFI 842AN / 485604 4 72 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 26 VPH6102 * VPH6100
Scag Turf Tiger STTII-72V-25KBD 841SN / 485604 4 72 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 26 VPH6102 * VPH6100
Scag V-Ride SVRII-48V-22FX 8B20N / 485851 4 48 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 24 VPH6102 * VPH6104
Scag V-Ride SVRII-52V-23FX 8B21N / 485851 4 52 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 24 VPH6102 * VPH6104
Scag V-Ride SVRII-52V-25CV-EFI 8B22N / 485851 4 52 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 24 VPH6102 * VPH6104
Scag V-Ride SVRII-61-V-25FX 8B23N / 485933 4 61 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 24 VPH6102 * VPH6104
Scag V-Ride SVRII-61V-26CV-EFI 8B25N / 485933 4 61 13 x 6.5-6 (1/2 in bolt) 24 VPH6102 * VPH6104
* Spacer required
FITMENT GUIDE